PLC I/O Module TypeCable TypePLC Type Connector Module Type
D2-16TD1-2ZL-2CBL2DL205 ZL-CM16RL24A
D2-16TD2-2ZL-2CBL2DL205 ZL-CM16RL24A
Relay Connector Module ZL-CM16RL24A
Cables and PLC I/O Modules
ZL-CM16RL24A REV 1.4Pg. 1
D3-16TD1-1ZL-3CBL2FR16DL305 ZL-CM16RL24A
D3-16TD2DL305 ZL-CM16RL24AZL-3CBL2FR16
WARNING : WIRE ONLY ACCORDING TO WIRING DIAGRAMS SHOWN BELOW TO
AVOID CAUSING DAMAGE TO THE PLC OR CONNECTOR MODULE. MATCH THE
CORRECT COMBINATION OF CABLE, PLC I/O MODULE, AND CONNECTOR MODULE AS SHOWN.
D C -P ow ered R elay Modules
P a rt Num be r ZL-CM 16RL24A
De scription 16-channel relay m odule w/LE Ds , 20 pin IDC
Approva ls UL/CUL/CE
Ope ra ting Ra nge , Coil 0 - 24V DC
Input Curre nt pe r Cha nne l 25m A ±5%
Coil S upply V olta ge 24V DC±5%
Coil S upply Curre nt M a x 350m A
P ickup Curre nt 16.7m A
S w itching S pe e d 60Hz
Conta ct Type 1 Form C (S P DT)
Conta ct V olta ge (pe r point) 250V A C/30V DC
Conta ct Curre nt (pe r point) 10A
Coil/Conta ct Isola tion 2500V A C (up to 1m in.)
Ope ra ting Te m pe ra ture -10°C to + 45°C
OFF to ON/ON to OFF Re sponse 15m s /5m s
Life M e cha nica l Conta ct 2x10 6th
M a x im um S w itching V olta ge 400V ca 125V cc
M a x im um Curre nt for Re la y 10A
M a x im um P ow e r, Inductive ca1500V A cc 150W
M a x im um P ow e r, Re sistive ca2500V A cc 300W
M inim um Loa d 100m A 5V cc
Cha nne l to Cha nne l/Conta ct Isola tion 1000V A C (up to 1 m in.)
Te rm ina l Block Conta ct Copper alloy , t in-lead plating
Dim e nsions (L x W x H) 11.574"(294m m )x3.66"(93m m )x 2.87"(73m m )
S pa re Re la ys ZL-RE LA Y -24
S pa re Re la y Clips ZL-RE LA Y -K IT
4”
(101,6mm)
4”
(101,6mm)
BOTTOM
TOP
BOTTOM
TOP
BOTTOM
TOP
BOTTOM
TOP
Mounting Orientation:
OK!
ZL-CM16RL24A
To download fullsize color .pdf Ziplink Wiring Diagrams
go to websitewww.Automationdirect.com
TM
Wiring Diagram: Power Supply and Cable
PLC DL 205 Type D2-16TD2-2
DC Output I/O Module
I/O Module Output Octal Address 0 corresponds to RELAY 0
I/O Module Output Octal Address 1 corresponds to RELAY 1
I/O Module Output Octal Address 2 corresponds to RELAY 2
I/O Module Output Octal Address 3 corresponds to RELAY 3
I/O Module Output Octal Address 4 corresponds to RELAY 4
I/O Module Output Octal Address 5 corresponds to RELAY 5
I/O Module Output Octal Address 6 corresponds to RELAY 6
I/O Module Output Octal Address 7 corresponds to RELAY 7
I/O Module Output Octal Address 10 corresponds to RELAY 8
I/O Module Output Octal Address 11 corresponds to RELAY 9
I/O Module Output Octal Address 12 corresponds to RELAY 10
I/O Module Output Octal Address 13 corresponds to RELAY 11
I/O Module Output Octal Address 14 corresponds to RELAY 12
I/O Module Output Octal Address 15 corresponds to RELAY 13
I/O Module Output Octal Address 16 corresponds to RELAY 14
I/O Module Output Octal Address 17 corresponds to RELAY 15
Pg. 2
Cable ZL-2CBL2
+
-
Power supply
24V dc
+
-
Enable Relay
Jumper
( installed )
Disable Relay
Jumper
( uninstalled )
Cable ZL-2CBL2
Load 0
External power supply for
PLC I/O Module and relay
coils only (not load devices)
External power supply for
PLC I/O Module and relay
coils only (not load devices)
Load 15
ZL-CM16RL24A
Warning :
It is recommended to
install a 3 Amp fast
blow fuse in series
with the power supply
as an extra safety
measure.
Use a fuse terminal
block such as a
DINnector DN-F10
or DN-F10L .
WARNING: In applications approaching
10 amps, use 12AWG wire.
ZL-CM16RL24A REV 1.4
Wiring Diagram: Power Supply and Cable
PLC DL 205 Type D2-16TD1-2
DC Output I/O Module
I/O Module Output Octal Address 0 corresponds to RELAY 0
I/O Module Output Octal Address 1 corresponds to RELAY 1
I/O Module Output Octal Address 2 corresponds to RELAY 2
I/O Module Output Octal Address 3 corresponds to RELAY 3
I/O Module Output Octal Address 4 corresponds to RELAY 4
I/O Module Output Octal Address 5 corresponds to RELAY 5
I/O Module Output Octal Address 6 corresponds to RELAY 6
I/O Module Output Octal Address 7 corresponds to RELAY 7
I/O Module Output Octal Address 10 corresponds to RELAY 8
I/O Module Output Octal Address 11 corresponds to RELAY 9
I/O Module Output Octal Address 12 corresponds to RELAY 10
I/O Module Output Octal Address 13 corresponds to RELAY 11
I/O Module Output Octal Address 14 corresponds to RELAY 12
I/O Module Output Octal Address 15 corresponds to RELAY 13
I/O Module Output Octal Address 16 corresponds to RELAY 14
I/O Module Output Octal Address 17 corresponds to RELAY 15
Cable ZL-2CBL2
+
-
Power supply
24V dc
+
-
Enable Relay
Jumper
( installed )
Disable Relay
Jumper
( uninstalled )
Cable ZL-2CBL2
Load 0
External power supply for
PLC I/O Module and relay
coils only (not load devices)
External power supply for
PLC I/O Module and relay
coils only (not load devices)
Load 15
ZL-CM16RL24A
Warning :
It is recommended to
install a 3 Amp fast
blow fuse in series
with the power supply
as an extra safety
measure.
Use a fuse terminal
block such as a
DINnector DN-F10
or DN-F10L .
WARNING: In applications approaching
10 amps, use 12AWG wire.
Wiring Diagram: Power Supply and Cable
PLC DL305 Type D3-16TD2
DC Output I/O Module
I/O Module Output Octal Address 0 corresponds to RELAY 0
I/O Module Output Octal Address 1 corresponds to RELAY 1
I/O Module Output Octal Address 2 corresponds to RELAY 2
I/O Module Output Octal Address 3 corresponds to RELAY 3
I/O Module Output Octal Address 4 corresponds to RELAY 4
I/O Module Output Octal Address 5 corresponds to RELAY 5
I/O Module Output Octal Address 6 corresponds to RELAY 6
I/O Module Output Octal Address 7 corresponds to RELAY 7
I/O Module Output Octal Address 10 corresponds to RELAY 8
I/O Module Output Octal Address 11 corresponds to RELAY 9
I/O Module Output Octal Address 12 corresponds to RELAY 10
I/O Module Output Octal Address 13 corresponds to RELAY 11
I/O Module Output Octal Address 14 corresponds to RELAY 12
I/O Module Output Octal Address 15 corresponds to RELAY 13
I/O Module Output Octal Address 16 corresponds to RELAY 14
I/O Module Output Octal Address 17 corresponds to RELAY 15
Pg. 3
Cable ZL-3CBL2FR16
Enable Relay
Jumper
( installed )
Disable Relay
Jumper
( uninstalled )
Cable ZL-2CBL2
Load 0
External power supply for
PLC I/O Module and relay
coils only (not load devices)
External power supply for
PLC I/O Module and relay
coils only (not load devices)
Load 15
ZL-CM16RL24A
Warning :
It is recommended to
install a 3 Amp fast
blow fuse in series
with the power supply
as an extra safety
measure.
Use a fuse terminal
block such as a
DINnector DN-F10
or DN-F10L .
WARNING: In applications approaching
10 amps, use 12AWG wire.
ZL-CM16RL24A REV 1.4
+
-
Power supply
24V dc
+
-
Wiring Diagram: Power Supply and Cable
PLC DL 305 Type D3-16TD1-1
DC Output I/O Module
I/O Module Output Octal Address 0 corresponds to RELAY 0
I/O Module Output Octal Address 1 corresponds to RELAY 1
I/O Module Output Octal Address 2 corresponds to RELAY 2
I/O Module Output Octal Address 3 corresponds to RELAY 3
I/O Module Output Octal Address 4 corresponds to RELAY 4
I/O Module Output Octal Address 5 corresponds to RELAY 5
I/O Module Output Octal Address 6 corresponds to RELAY 6
I/O Module Output Octal Address 7 corresponds to RELAY 7
I/O Module Output Octal Address 10 corresponds to RELAY 8
I/O Module Output Octal Address 11 corresponds to RELAY 9
I/O Module Output Octal Address 12 corresponds to RELAY 10
I/O Module Output Octal Address 13 corresponds to RELAY 11
I/O Module Output Octal Address 14 corresponds to RELAY 12
I/O Module Output Octal Address 15 corresponds to RELAY 13
I/O Module Output Octal Address 16 corresponds to RELAY 14
I/O Module Output Octal Address 17 corresponds to RELAY 15
Cable ZL-3CBL2FR16
+
-
Power supply
24V dc
+
-
Enable Relay
Jumper
( installed )
Disable Relay
Jumper
( uninstalled )
Cable ZL-2CBL2
Load 0
External power supply for
PLC I/O Module and relay
coils only (not load devices)
External power supply for
PLC I/O Module and relay
coils only (not load devices)
Load 15
ZL-CM16RL24A
Warning :
It is recommended to
install a 3 Amp fast
blow fuse in series
with the power supply
as an extra safety
measure.
Use a fuse terminal
block such as a
DINnector DN-F10
or DN-F10L .
WARNING: In applications approaching
10 amps, use 12AWG wire.